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About Gardens Daily: Product Sales Strategy
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About Gardens Daily: Sponsorship Strategy
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Google Visibility Report




Defining Your Online Taxonomy

"Over 20,000 Plants
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Research Keyword Popularity
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Keyword Architecture

Perennials Annuals Bulbs Shrubs

House Plants Gardening

Asters Begonias Alliums African Violets Plant Care
Chrysanthemums Annual Salvia Crocus Hydra Amaryllis Design

Clematis Cosmos Daffodils  Lilacs Bromeliads Equipment & Products
Coneflowers Geraniums Dahlias Rhododendrons Cacti & Succulents Pests & Diseases
Daylilies Impatiens Gladiolas  Viburnums Christmas Cactus Photography
Hardy Geraniums Marigolds Hyancinths Weigelas Cyclamen

Hostas Pansies Narcissus Forsythia Kalanchoe

Irises Petunias Tulips Orchids

Ornamental Grasses Zinnias Oxalis

Peonies
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Roses
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Research Keyword Popularity
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Researching Keyword Popularity

Google Adwords Keyword Tool

Tools > Keyword Tool

Tools

Keyword Tool

Traffic Estimator

Placement Tool
Contextual Targeting Tool

¥ Include terms >

v Exclude terms (2

v Categories

All Categories
Apparel
Arts & Entertainment
Beauty & Personal Care
Business & Industrial

Computers & Consumer
Electronics

Dining & Nightlife
Family & Community
Finance A
Food & Groceries )
¥ Match Types 2
e Broad
M [Exact]
"Phrase"

Help -

How do | get additional keyword
ideas using categories or related
terms?

What new features does the
updated Keyword Tool offer?

How do | use the Keyword Tool
to get keyword ideas?

Why do search traffic statistics

Find keywords

Based on one or more of the following:

Word or phrase (one per line) Website

azalea

>

() Only show ideas closely related to my search terms (2

p

Advanced Options and Filters

Product survey

Locations and languages (> All Countries 0 [ Al Languages O‘
United States English
United Kingdom Japanese
Japan Germ~=-__
Germany Portu: ] All Columns
Brazil -
~===% 1) Competition
SR TIDOIELECETED (6 Eldudeladulticeas ™ Global Monthly Searches
Show Ideas and > Desktop and laptop devices s [ Local Monthly Searches
Statistics for =
() Ad Share
ERlerkEy WO BN 2 [ Local Monthly Searches [ Search Share
+ Add another (O Local Search Trends
() Approximate CPC M
Search () Extracted From Webpage
[0 Google Search Network
+ Add keywor Download v = Apply | Cancel

Group by None v | = Sorted by Relevance ~

Search terms (1)

Keyword

[azalea]

Global Monthly Searches (2

60,500

Goto page: | 1 |Showrows: (15 & | |1« | « [1-10f1]» |[»

Keyword ideas (800)

) Keyword
8 [azalea plant]
a [azalea bushes]

8 [dwarf azaleas]

Global Monthly Searches (2
1,900

720
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Researching Keyword Popularity

Google Adwords Keyword Tool
Home _ Gampaigns _ Opporuritos [[RSREERRE

Tools > Keyword Tool

Tools

Keyword Tool

Traffic Estimator

Placement Tool
Contextual Targeting Tool

¥ Include terms (2

¥ Exclude terms (2

v Categories

All Categories
Apparel
Arts & Entertainment
Beauty & Personal Care
Business & Industrial

Computers & Consumer
Electronics

Dining & Nightlife

Family & Community

Finance A

Food & Groceries Y
¥ Match Types 2

) Broad

™ [Exact]

) "Phrase"

Help -

How do | get additional keyword
ideas using categories or related
terms?

What new features does the
updated Keyword Tool offer?

How do | use the Keyword Tool
to get keyword ideas?

Whv rn eaarrh traffic etatictice

Find keywords

Based on one or more of the following:
Word or phrase (one per line) Website

azalea

Product survey

[_] Only show ideas closely related to my search terms (2

Advanced Options and Filters  Locations: United States %

Search

Languages: English x

About this data 2

Download + Es

Group by None v Sorted by Relevance v Columns v

Search terms (1)

] Keyword

O [azalea)

Global Monthly Searches (2
60,500

Goto page: | 1 Show rows: | 15 & 4|« (1=10f1|» ||»

Keyword ideas (800)

) Keyword

(] [azalea plant]

B8 [azalea bushes]
8 [dwarf azaleas]
8 [planting azaleas]
(=] [yellow azalea)
(=] [growing azalea]
8 [rhododendron]
8 [azaleas]

O [azalea plants]
8 [growing azaleas]

(] [azaleas for sale]

Global Monthly Searches (2
1,900
720
390
590
260
170
90,500
14,800
590
390

320
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Researching Keyword Popularity

Google Adwords Keyword Tool

+ Add keywords E f View ext v || More like these +
Group by None v Sorted by Relevance v Columns v
SemEhiEne Selected (0)
— ] Starred (0)
[ Keyword Bulk Download (0) Global Monthly Searches (2
a [azalea) 60,500
Go to page: | :Showrows: 15 &)1/ «|1-10f1]» ||»
Keyword ideas (800)
) Keyword Global Monthly Searches (2
O [azalea plant] 1,800
)] [azalea bushes]) 720
a [dwarf azaleas) 390
a [planting azaleas) 590
a [yellow azalea) 260
O [growing azalea) 170
O [fhododendron] 90,500
O [azaleas] 14,800
O [azalea plants] 590
O [growing azaleas] 390
)] [azaleas for sale] 320
a [azalea varieties) 320
a [formosa azalea) 390
a [deciduous azaleas) 210
O [azalea festival 2010] 58
8] [buy azalea) 91
0 [azalea bonsali) 1,300
a [lapanese azaleas] 170
(=] [dwarf azalea varieties) 91
O [buy azaleas] 140
(] [pink azalea) 390

——————————————
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Researching Keyword Popularity

CSV file
in Excel

Keyword Global Monthly Searches
[azalea] 60500
[azalea plant] 1900
[azalea bushes] 720
[dwarf azaleas] 390
[planting azaleas] 590
[yellow azalea] 260
[growing azalea] 170
[rhododendron] 90500
[azaleas] 14800
[azalea plants] 590
[growing azaleas] 390
[azaleas for sale] 320
[azalea varieties] 320
[formosa azalea] 390
[deciduous azaleas] 210
[azalea festival 2010] 58
[buy azalea] 91
[azalea bonsai] 1300
[japanese azaleas] 170
[dwarf azalea varieties] 91
[buy azaleas] 140
[pink azalea] 390
[orange azaleas] 140
[azaleas flowers] 170
[rhododendrons] 5400

[azalea festival]
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Researching Keyword Popularity

Annual Searches = Monthly*12

Keyword Universe GKT Monthly Annual Searches Google Listing Google KCI

[azalea] 60,500 726,000
[azalea plant] 1,900 22,800
[azalea bushes] 720 8,640
[dwarf azaleas] 390 4,680
[planting azaleas] 590 7,080
[yellow azalea] 260 3,120
[growing azalea] 170 2,040
[rhododendron] 90,500 1,086,000
[azaleas] 14,800 177,600
[azalea plants] 590 7,080
[growing azaleas] 390 4,680
[azaleas for sale] 320 3,840
[azalea varieties] 320 3,840
[formosa azalea] 390 4,680
[deciduous azaleas] 210 2,520
[azalea festival 2010] 58 696
[buy azalea] 91 1,092
[azalea bonsai] 1,300 15,600
[japanese azaleas] 170 2,040
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Differentiate Keyword Competition
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Differentiate Keyword Competition

Keyword Universe GKT Monthly Annual Searches| Google Listing Google KCI
[azalea] 60,500 726,000
[azalea plant] 1,900 22,800
[azalea bushes] 720 8,640
[dwarf azaleas] 390 4,680
[planting azaleas] 590 7,080
[yellow azalea] 260 3,120
[growing azalea] 170 2,040
[rhododendron] 90,500 1,086,000
[azaleas] 14,800 177,600
[azalea plants] 590 7,080
[growing azaleas] 390 4,680
[azaleas for sale] 320 3,840
[azalea varieties] 320 3,840
[formosa azalea] 390 4,680
[deciduous azaleas] 210 2,520
[azalea festival 2010] 58 696
[buy azalea] 91 1,092
[azalea bonsai] 1,300 15,600
[japanese azaleas] 170 2,040
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Differentiate Keyword Competition

Google.com Search Engine

Web Images Videos Maps News Shopping Gmail more ~ Signin £

Instant i
O () l "azalea care" Search | o oTEeNT
\ - |
About 4,920 results (0.11 seconds) Advanced search
*3 Everything » FAQs - Azalea Society of America Ads
@ Images Click indoor azalea care for more (and slightly different) information. Growing azaleas. As How To Plant Azalea
g described in more detail at growing azaleas, azaleas are rather ... Search for How To Plant Azalea
i Videos www.azaleas.org/index.pl/fag.html - Cached - Similar Find How To Plant Azalea
- X . ask.com
7= News Pruning and Planting Azaleas | Care for Azaleas
‘> Shoppin Introduction to care for azalea and rhododendron plants. Tips on pruning and planting azaleas See your ad here »
pping and rhododendrons.
v More landscaping.about.com/cs/treesshrubs/a/rhodo_azaleas_3.htm - Cached - Similar

Azalea Care | eHow.com

Middletown,.RI Learn about Azalea Care on eHow.com. Find info and videos including: How to Care for
Change location Azaleas, The Care of Azaleas, Care & Feeding of Azaleas and much more.
www.ehow.com/azalea-care/ - Cached - Similar

Show search tools MG Tip: AZALEA
AZALEA CARE. Spring time is azalea time and here's how to help them repeat their ...
AZALEA CARE AND FEEDING. Now that spring is just around the comer, ...
easttexasgardening.tamu.edul/tips/trees/azalea.html - Cached - Similar

HGIC 1058 Azalea Care : Extension : Clemson University : South ...

Azaleas are Southern signature plants in South Carolina landscapes. Numerous azalea
species, hybrids and cultivars, either native to this area or hailing ...
www.clemson.edu/extension/hgic/plants/.../hgic1059.html - Cached - Similar

Care of Greenhouse Azaleas - University of Minnesota Extension

After Blooming - Azalea Care If you decide you want to force your azalea to bloom the
following year, prune off the faded blossoms and shape the plant so ...
www.extension.umn.edu/yardandgarden/.../h144azalea.html - Cached - Similar

Azalea Care - Lawn & Garden at cooperseeds.com

Azalea Care. Parts of the information taken from- width= & University of Kentucky
Entomology width= EXPOSURE. Azaleas prefer cool, partially shaded sites , ...
www.cooperseeds.com/azaleacare.php3?cartid= - Cached - Similar
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Differentiate Keyword Competition

Why Exact Match Counts are Best

“azalea care” 4,920

GO ( )gle "azalea care" Search

About 4,920 results (0.11 seconds) Advanced search

azalea care 1,450,000

Instantison v
GO O gle azalea care Search

About 1,450,000 results (0.10 seconds) Advance d searc h
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Differentiate Keyword Competition

Indexing Supply and Demand

Keyword Universe GKT Monthly Annual Searches Google Listing Google KCI

[azalea] 60,500 726,000 18,500,000 0.04
[azalea plant] 1,900 22,800 139,000 0.16
[azalea bushes] 720 8,640 243,000 0.04
[dwarf azaleas] 390 4,680 5,990 0.78
[planting azaleas] 590 7,080 12,000 0.59
[yellow azalea] 260 3,120 26,600 0.12
[growing azalea] 170 2,040 16,200 0.13
[rhododendron] 90,500 1,086,000 8,690,000 0.12
[azaleas] 14,800 177,600 3,520,000 0.05
[azalea plants] 590 7,080 57,500 0.12
[growing azaleas] 390 4,680 16,200 0.29
[azaleas for sale] 320 3,840 6,360 0.60
[azalea varieties] 320 3,840 9,360 0.41
[formosa azalea] 390 4,680 10,100 0.46
[deciduous azaleas] 210 2,520 49,700 0.05
[azalea festival 2010] 58 696 96,500 0.01
[buy azalea] 91 1,092 22,200 0.05
[azalea bonsai] 1,300 15,600 91,900 0.17
[japanese azaleas] 170 2,040 14,600 0.14
Keyword Competitive Index = Annual Searches / Google Listing A MEQUODA
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Organize Keyword Research
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Organize Keyword Research

Defining your Keyword Clusters

Keyword Universe GKT Monthly Annual Searches Google Listing Google KCI

[azalea] 60,500 726,000 18,500,000 0.04
[azalea plant] 1,900 22,800 139,000 0.16
[azalea bushes] 720 8,640 243,000 0.04
[dwarf azaleas] 390 4,680 5,990 0.78
[planting azaleas] 590 7,080 12,000 0.59
[yellow azalea] 260 3,120 26,600 0.12
[growing azalea] 170 2,040 16,200 0.13
[rhododendron] 90,500 1,086,000 8,690,000 0.12
[azaleas] 14,800 177,600 3,520,000 0.05
[azalea plants] 590 7,080 57,500 0.12
[growing azaleas] 390 4,680 16,200 0.29
[azaleas for sale] 320 3,840 6,360 0.60
[azalea varieties] 320 3,840 9,360 0.41
[formosa azalea] 390 4,680 10,100 0.46
[deciduous azaleas] 210 2,520 49,700 0.05
[azalea festival 2010] 58 696 96,500 0.01
[buy azalea] 91 1,092 22,200 0.05
[azalea bonsai] 1,300 15,600 91,900 0.17
[Japanese azaleas] 170 2,040 14,600 0.14
A MEQUODA
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Organize Keyword Research

Importing Keyword Clusters Into Keyword Universe

Flora Daily Network
Google Visibility Report
3/28/11 10:04 PM

Primary Keyword Annual Google Google Annual
Keyword Universe 4| Cluster [#¥] GKT Monthly 4| Google Listings #|Searches [$|KCI |4| Positior$| Impressions$| GVI$
gardening hydrangeas Hydrangeas 58 5,260 696 0.13 1 696 100%
prune hydrangeas Hydrangeas 110 5,500 1,320 0.24 2 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangea Hydrangeas 110 7,930 1,320 0.17 3 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangeas Hydrangeas 590 10,700 7,080 0.66 3 7,080 100%
drying hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 17,800 10,560 0.59 3 10,560 100%
how to dry hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 19,300 10,560 0.55 3 10,560 100%
hydrangeas color Hydrangeas 22 1,100 264 0.24 3 264 100%
hydrangeas pruning Hydrangeas 480 755 5,760 7.63 3 5,760 100%
prune hydrangea Hydrangeas 320 11,000 3,840 0.35 3 3,840 100%
pruning hydrangea Hydrangeas 590 4,840 7,080 1.46 3 7,080 100%
fall hydrangeas Hydrangeas 16 4,110 192 0.05 4 192 100%
hydrangea fall Hydrangeas 12 6,830 144 0.02 4 144 100%
hydrangeas winter Hydrangeas 22 1,140 264 0.23 4 264 100%
lady red hydrangea Hydrangeas 0 3 0 0.00 5 0 0%
hydrangea in winter Hydrangeas 73 31,400 876 0.03 6 876 100%
hydrangea winter Hydrangeas 91 7,490 1,092 0.15 6 1,092 100%
hydrangeas don t bloom Hydrangeas 0 1,830 0 0.00 6 0 0%
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Organize Keyword Research

Google Position Google
Visibility
Flora Daily Network Index
Google Visibility Report
3/28/11 10:04 PM
Primary Keyword Annual Google Google Annual

Keyword Universe 4| Cluster [¥] GKT Monthly$| Google Listings 4| Searches [$|KCI |4| Positior 4| Impressions$| GVI3$
gardening hydrangeas Hydrangeas 58 5,260 696 0.13 1 696 100%
prune hydrangeas Hydrangeas 110 5,500 1,320 0.24 2 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangea Hydrangeas 110 7,930 1,320 0.17 3 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangeas Hydrangeas 590 10,700 7,080 0.66 3 7,080 100%
drying hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 17,800 10,560 0.59 3 10,560 100%
how to dry hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 19,300 10,560 0.55 3 10,560 100%
hydrangeas color Hydrangeas 22 1,100 264 0.24 3 264 100%
hydrangeas pruning Hydrangeas 480 755 5,760 7.63 3 5,760 100%
prune hydrangea Hydrangeas 320 11,000 3,840 0.35 3 3,840 100%
pruning hydrangea Hydrangeas 590 4,840 7,080 1.46 3 7,080 100%
fall hydrangeas Hydrangeas 16 4,110 192 0.05 4 192 100%
hydrangea fall Hydrangeas 12 6,830 144 0.02 4 144 100%
hydrangeas winter Hydrangeas 22 1,140 264 0.23 4 264 100%
lady red hydrangea Hydrangeas 0 3 0 0.00 5 0 0%
hydrangea in winter Hydrangeas 73 31,400 876 0.03 6 876 100%
hydrangea winter Hydrangeas 91 7,490 1,092 0.15 6 1,092 100%
hydrangeas don t bloom Hydrangeas 0 1,830 0 0.00 0 0%

Based on Ranking A MEQUODA
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Organize Keyword Research

How to Calculate GVI
(Google Visibility Index)

Google Rank 1-10 (Page 1) = 100% visibility
Google Rank 11-20 (Page 2) = 32% visibility
Google Rank 21-30 (Page 3) = 7% visibility

lllllllllllllllllllllllllll




Organize Keyword Research

Importing all keywords into the GVR - Ubers

Flora Daily
Google Visibility Report
5/31/11 6:40 PM
Uber # of Keyword Annual Annual

Flora Daily Uber Topics Topic # Primaries|Universe Searches Impressions GVI
Perennials 1 14 2,671 20,861,712 1,522,181 7.30%
Annuals 2 9 1,098 9,063,372 2,042,152 | 22.53%
Bulbs 3 8 1,135 9,087,468 318,088 3.50%
Shrubs 4 7 1,959 8,754,972 929,039 10.61%
House Plants 5 9 991 12,401,448 1,231,058 9.93%
Gardening 6 5 939 9,579,072 2,722,044 28.42%
Brand 7 1 0 0 0 0.00%

Total 53 8,793 69,748,044 | 8,764,562 | 12.57%
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Organize Keyword Research

Flora Daily
| Google Visibility Report
5/31/11 6:40 PM

Importing all keywords into the GVR - Primaries

Current Data

Topic | Keyword Annual Annual

Flora Daily Topics (PKP) Uber Summary # |Universe | Searches |Impressions GVI

Azaleas Shrubs 32 444 1,358,868 0 0.00%
Hydrangeas Shrubs 33 397 3,026,844 458,604 15.15%
Lilacs Shrubs 34 345 1,721,028 54,998 3.20%
Rhododendrons Shrubs 35 267 584,748 0 0.00%
Viburnums Shrubs 36 305 1,253,676 372,790 29.74%
Weigelas Shrubs 37 107 361,296 42,648 11.80%
Forsythia Shrubs 38 94 448,512 0 0.00%
African Violets House Plants 39 69 479,112 1,092 0.23%
Amaryllis House Plants 40 127 975,900 836,556 85.72%
Bromeliads House Plants 41 114 967,740 20,198 2.09%
Cacti & Succulents House Plants 42 116 2,944,680 2,196 0.07%
Christmas Cactus House Plants 43 62 322,632 14,592 4.52%
Cyclamen House Plants 44 63 422,568 349,344 82.67%
Kalanchoe House Plants 45 62 557,700 0 0.00%
Orchids House Plants 46 292 5,292,192 7,080 0.13%
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Organize Keyword Research

Home | : |/ . FreeDownloads Community Shop Magazine Events MyAccount AboutUs

GARDENING TIPS, TECHN\OUES AND

INSPIRATION FROM THE EDI
e Gicen 7,,,7),%, //’n/d

[ETETTET [ Browse Topics || Post Archive || Authors Social Networking

Download your copy of Azalea C:
Azalea Care Secrets 10000 0 vl

for a Lifetime and start receiving
hathiisbassadll 1ot absolutely free! Read more

[reryourems

5 Tips for Planting Azaleas in Any
Climate

By John Doe

05/25 |

Look for filtered sunlight, steady moisture and protection
from wind when planting azaleas

When planting azaleas, there will always be little control over the wind, rain and air temperature,
Still, there are important decisions to make when selecting your site. Azaleas can be found on
mountains, beside streams and in woodland settings around the country. There are thousands
of varieties of azaleas and they grow in a wide range of locations and climates. These tips will
help you find the right spot for planting azaleas in any climate.

Planting Azaleas Tip #1: Minimize repeated freezing and thawing

Azaleas vary in their cold hardiness and frost tolerance. Repeated freezing and thawing is very
damaging, causing the bark to peel and stems to split. To avoid winter sun, choose a site with a
northern exposure. Avoid planting azaleas with a southwest exposure.

Planting Azaleas Tip #2: Plant in areas with filtered sunlight

Azaleas grow best in areas with filtered sunlight. The requirements and tolerance for sun and
heat vary by cultivar. Avoid planting azaleas on sites with dense shade. Low-limbed evergreens
and deciduous trees create a shade that is too dense. Too much shade produces fewer flower
buds and fewer, spindly branches.

Planting Azaleas Tip #3: Avoid sites with trees that compete for moisture and nutrients

Azaleas have a shallow root system. They require steady moisture and get most of their
nutrients from the soil. Choose a site away from trees with shallow roots to avoid competition for
moisture and nutrients. Avoid planting azaleas near trees such as maple, ash, and elm trees

Planting Azaleas Tip #4: Choose a site with acidic soil, good drainage and steady
moisture

Azaleas thrive in loose, well-aerated soil that is high in organic matter. They prefer acidic soil
with a pH level between 4.5 - 6.0. Azaleas suffer with extended drought or flooding. Steady
moisture and good drainage are critical to maintaining a healthy root system. Some species
prefer warmer, wetter climates and some prefer cooler, dryer climates. Make sure you know
which you have before planting azaleas.

Planting Azaleas Tip #5: Provide protection from the wind

Azaleas require protection from the wind. Wind destroys flowers and new growth, and
accelerates dehydration of the plant. Wind is more likely to cause damage during times of
extreme heat or cold when the plant is already at risk of dehydration. Avoid planting azaleas on
the corners of buildings where the wind tends to be stronger.

RELATED POSTS

Planting Spring Bulbs in Containers

05/25 | Nothing brightens the corner of a patio, deck, or porch like a
container filled with an abundance of colorful flowers. Yet containers
often stand empty in spring, until it is time to plant annuals.

Read more...

LN

BROWSE TOPICS

© Perennials
Asters
Chrysanthemums
Clematis
Coneflowers
Daylilies
Hardy Geraniums
Hostas
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Ornamental Grasses
Peonies
Phlox
Roses
Salvia
Sedum

© Annuals
Begonias
Annual Salvia
Cosmos
Geraniums
Impatiens
Marigolds
Pansies
Petunias
Zinnias

© Bulbs

© Shrubs
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into Website
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Track Your Results

Flora Daily Network
Google Visibility Report
3/28/11 10:04 PM

Primary Keyword Annual Google Annual
Keyword Universe #|Cluster [$¥] GKT Monthly$| Google Listings 3 Searches |$|KCI (2] Impressions $| GVI$
gardening hydrangeas Hydrangeas 58 5,260 696 0.13 1 696 100%
prune hydrangeas Hydrangeas 110 5,500 1,320 0.24 2 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangea Hydrangeas 110 7,930 1,320 0.17 3 1,320 100%
caring for hydrangeas Hydrangeas 590 10,700 7,080 0.66 3 7,080 100%
drying hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 17,800 10,560 0.5 3 10,560 100%
how to dry hydrangeas Hydrangeas 880 19,300 10,560 0.5 3 10,560 100%
hydrangeas color Hydrangeas 22 1,100 264 0.2 3 264 100%
hydrangeas pruning Hydrangeas 480 755 5,760 7.6 3 5,760 100%
prune hydrangea Hydrangeas 320 11,000 3,840 0.3 3 3,840 100%
pruning hydrangea Hydrangeas 590 4,840 7,080 1.4 3 7,080 100%
fall hydrangeas Hydrangeas 16 4,110 192 0.0 4 192 100%
hydrangea fall Hydrangeas 12 6,830 144 0.02 4 144 100%
hydrangeas winter Hydrangeas 22 1,140 264 0.23 4 264 100%
lady red hydrangea Hydrangeas 0 3 0 0.00 5 0 0%
hydrangea in winter Hydrangeas 73 31,400 876 0.03 6 876 100%
hydrangea winter Hydrangeas 91 7,490 1,092 0.15 6 1,092 100%
hydrangeas don t bloom Hydrangeas 0 1,830 0 0.00 0 0%
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Defining Your Master Content Plan

Topics Free Guides Blog Posts Books Videos Magazine Articles Events
Begonias 1 8 2 1 2 1
Annual Salvia 1 8 2 1 2 0
Cosmos 1 8 2 1 2 0
Geraniums 1 8 2 1 2 0
Impatiens 1 8 2 1 2 0
Marigolds 1 8 2 1 2 0
Pansies 1 8 2 1 2 0
Petunias 1 8 2 1 2 1
Zinnias 1 8 2 1 2 0
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Affinity Content Calendar




Creating Your Affinity Content Calendar

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
oistform and effort Soft Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell Soft Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell
WEEK 1

email campaigns |azaleas tip azaleas product review azaleas spotlight |orchids tip orchids product review orchids spotlight petunias tip petunias product review petunias spotlight tulip tour
blog post azaleas tip azaleas product review orchids tip orchids product review petunias tip petunias product review
seo post african violets daylilies geraniums peonies orchids roses garden photography
twitter post 1 azaleas tip azaleas product review orchids tip orchids product review petunias tip petunias product review
twitter post 2 african violets daylillies geraniums peonies orchids roses garden photography
twitter spotlight azaleas spotlight orchids spotlight petunias spotlight tulip tour
facebook post 1 azaleas tip azaleas product review orchids tip orchids product review petunias tip petunias product review
facebook post 2 african violets daylillies geraniums peonies orchids roses garden photography
facebook spotlight azaleas spotlight orchids spotlight petunias spotlight tulip tour
circ builders tulips ebook
week in review week in review

platform and effort Soft Sell Soft Sell Hard Sell

WEEK 1 ti ps

email campaigns |azaleas tip azaleas product review azaleas spotlight =

blog post azaleas tip azaleas product review pl’Od uct reviews

seo post african violets daylilies

twitter post 1 azaleas tip azaleas product review SDOtI lg htS
twitter post 2 african violets daylillies sen pOStS
twitter spotlight azaleas spotlight
facebook post 1 azaleas tip azaleas product review WIR
facebook post 2 african violets daylillies . .
facebook spotlight azaleas spotlight circ bUl |der5
circ builders

week in review
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5 Tips for Planting Azaleas in Any
Climate

By John Doe

05/25 |

Look for filtered sunlight, steady moisture and protection
from wind when planting azaleas

When planting azaleas, there will always be little control over the wind, rain and air temperature.
Still, there are important decisions to make when selecting your site. Azaleas can be found on
mountains, beside streams and in woodland settings around the country. There are thousands
of varieties of azaleas and they grow in a wide range of locations and climates. These tips will
help you find the right spot for planting azaleas in any climate.

Planting Azaleas Tip #1: Minimize repeated freezing and thawing

Azaleas vary in their cold hardiness and frost tolerance. Repeated freezing and thawing is very
damaging, causing the bark to peel and stems to split. To avoid winter sun, choose a site with a
northern exposure. Avoid planting azaleas with a southwest exposure.

Planting Azaleas Tip #2: Plant in areas with filtered sunlight

Azaleas grow best in areas with filtered sunlight. The requirements and tolerance for sun and
heat vary by cultivar. Avoid planting azaleas on sites with dense shade. Low-limbed evergreens
and deciduous trees create a shade that is too dense. Too much shade produces fewer flower
buds and fewer, spindly branches.

Planting Azaleas Tip #3: Avoid sites with trees that compete for moisture and nutrients

Azaleas have a shallow root system. They require steady moisture and get most of their
nutrients from the soil. Choose a site away from trees with shallow roots to avoid competition for
moisture and nutrients. Avoid planting azaleas near trees such as maple, ash, and elm trees.

Planting Azaleas Tip #4: Choose a site with acidic soil, good drainage and steady
moisture

Azaleas thrive in loose, well-aerated soil that is high in organic matter. They prefer acidic soil
with a pH level between 4.5 - 6.0. Azaleas suffer with extended drought or flooding. Steady
moisture and good drainage are critical to maintaining a healthy root system. Some species
prefer warmer, wetter climates and some prefer cooler, dryer climates. Make sure you know
which you have before planting azaleas.

Planting Azaleas Tip #5: Provide protection from the wind

Azaleas require protection from the wind. Wind destroys flowers and new growth, and
accelerates dehydration of the plant. Wind is more likely to cause damage during times of
extreme heat or cold when the plant is already at risk of dehydration. Avoid planting azaleas on
the corners of buildings where the wind tends to be stronger.

RELATED POSTS

Planting Spring Bulbs in Containers

05/25 | Nothing brightens the corner of a patio, deck, or porch like a
container filled with an abundance of colorful flowers. Yet containers
often stand empty in spring, until it is time to plant annuals.

Read more...
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Facebook Post Promoting Free Article

Gerdens Dailyy Gardens Daily

Look for filtered sunlight, steady moisture and protection from wind when
planting azaleas!

5 Tips for Planting Azaleas in Any Climate

When planting azaleas, there will always be little control over
the wind, rain and air temperature. Still, there are important
decisions to make when selecting your site. Azaleas can be
found on mountains, beside streams and in woodland settings
around the country.
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5 Tips for Planting Azaleas in Any Climate

05/24 | When planting azaleas, there will always ba little control over
the wind, rain and air tempearature. Still, there are important decisions
to make when selecting your site. Azaleas can be found on
mountains, baside streams and in woodland settings around the
country. There are thousands of variaties of azaleas and they grow

in a wide rangs of locations and climates. Thesa tips will halp you
find the right spot for planting azaleas in any climate.

Read more...

Planting Spring Bulbs in Containers

05/25 | Nothing brightens the corner of a patio, deck, or porch like a
container filled with an abundance of colorful flowers. Yet containers
often stand empty in spring, until it is time to plant annuals

Read more...

Orchids in the Home

05/24 | Anyone can grow orchids in the home without living in the
tropics or having the luxury of a greenhouse. Today, houseplants are
a regular part of home decoration, if you have ever successfully
grown a houseplant, or enjoyed a flowering potted plant, you can
grow orchids. Read more...

! Landscaping with Spring Bulbs
= ©05/23 | The artist chooses from a spectrum of colors to paint a
beautiful picture. The artist can use bold or soft colors, few colors, or
a mix of many. The artist can paint in fine details, or with broad
sweeps of color. The same could be said of the gardener
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